
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

SBMN 2024 Club Championship Low Gross 
  

Pos. Player R1 R2 R3 Total Gross Purse 
1 Diment, Greg 40 41 41 122 $150.00 
2 Tualla, Isa 47 39 39 125 $100.00 
3 Kotke, Steven 42 44 42 128 $75.00 
4 Johnson, Tom 44 41 43 128  
5 Rupp, Dan 42 41 46 129  
6 Ashwood, Dick 39 42 49 130  
7 Jelsma, Darell 43 44 45 132  
8 Saulsbury, Calvin 49 43 45 137  
9 Ratcliff, Ken 47 43 47 137  
10 Morel, Steve 44 45 49 138  
11 Love, Jay 47 46 46 139  
12 Wilberg, Scott 46 44 49 139  
13 McLaughlin, Edward 46 47 47 140  
14 Cook, Richard 49 48 44 141  
15 Conrad, Tom 47 50 45 142  
16 Osterli, Phil 47 48 48 143  
17 Belanger, Paul 46 49 49 144  
18 Soerens, Robert 51 45 50 146  
19 Rothenberg, Irwin 50 43 53 146  
20 Apitz, Chris 51 49 48 148  
21 Mollenkopf, Al 51 47 50 148  
22 Shields, Walt 51 46 52 149  
23 Rupp, Timothy 51 46 52 149  
24 Wainwright, Gordon 52 48 51 151  
25 Mikolitis, Dan 53 47 51 151  
26 Nelson, Bob 51 48 52 151  
27 Taylor, Donald 53 51 48 152  
28 Andersen, Bruce 57 46 49 152  
29 Blizard, Bob 53 50 49 152  
30 Wertz, Gary 48 51 55 154  
31 Spitzer, Richard 54 54 48 156  
32 Fox, Gene 54 49 55 158  
33 Fulton, John 54 53 52 159  
34 Hood, Dean 54 56 52 162  
35 Lund, Johan 52 51 59 162  
36 Hart, John 60 53 53 166  
37 Brown, Ken 57 52 57 166  
38 Rumsey, Timothy 54 52 61 167  
39 Abbott, Curt 61 55 61 177  

 



 
 

 

SaddleBrooke Men’s Nine Hole Golf League 
2024 Club Championship Low Net by Flight 
  

Flight 1  
Pos. Player Playing Handicap 

Total 
Gross R1 R2 R3 

Total 
Net  

1 Kotke, Steven R1: 6 R2: 6 R3: 7 128 36 38 35 109  
2 Tualla, Isa 5 125 42 34 34 110  
3 Rupp, Dan R1: 6 R2: 6 R3: 7 129 36 35 39 110 $75  
4 Diment, Greg 3 122 37 38 38 113  
5 Saulsbury, Calvin R1: 8 R2: 7 R3: 8 137 41 36 37 114 $50  
6 Johnson, Tom R1: 5 R2: 4 R3: 5 128 39 37 38 114 $25  
7 Wilberg, Scott 8 139 38 36 41 115  
8 Jelsma, Darell 5 132 38 39 40 117  
9 Conrad, Tom R1: 8 R2: 7 R3: 8 142 39 43 37 119  

10 Belanger, Paul R1: 7 R2: 7 R3: 8 144 39 42 41 122  
11 Shields, Walt 8 149 43 38 44 125  
12 Rupp, Timothy R1: 7 R2: 7 R3: 8 149 44 39 44 127           

Flight 2  

Pos. Player Playing Handicap 
Total 
Gross R1 R2 R3 

Total 
Net  

1 Ashwood, Dick R1: 8 R2: 7 R3: 9 130 31 35 40 106 $75  
2 Morel, Steve 9 138 35 36 40 111 $50  
3 McLaughlin, Edward R1: 9 R2: 9 R3: 10 140 37 38 37 112 $25  
4 Osterli, Phil R1: 10 R2: 10 R3: 11 143 37 38 37 112  
5 Ratcliff, Ken R1: 8 R2: 7 R3: 9 137 39 36 38 113  
6 Cook, Richard R1: 9 R2: 8 R3: 10 141 40 40 34 114  
7 Love, Jay R1: 8 R2: 7 R3: 9 139 39 39 37 115  
8 Mikolitis, Dan R1: 11 R2: 11 R3: 12 151 42 36 39 117  
9 Soerens, Robert R1: 10 R2: 9 R3: 10 146 41 36 40 117  

10 Nelson, Bob 11 151 40 37 41 118  
11 Andersen, Bruce R1: 11 R2: 10 R3: 12 152 46 36 37 119  
12 Wertz, Gary R1: 12 R2: 11 R3: 12 154 36 40 43 119  
13 Fox, Gene R1: 12 R2: 11 R3: 12 158 42 38 43 123  
14 Brown, Ken R1: 12 R2: 12 R3: 13 166 45 40 44 129           

Flight 3  

Pos. Player Playing Handicap 
Total 
Gross R1 R2 R3 

Total 
Net  

1 Rothenberg, Irwin R1: 13 R2: 12 R3: 15 146 37 31 38 106 $75  
2 Taylor, Donald R1: 15 R2: 14 R3: 16 152 38 37 32 107 $50  
3 Apitz, Chris R1: 13 R2: 13 R3: 15 148 38 36 33 107 $25  
4 Mollenkopf, Al R1: 12 R2: 12 R3: 14 148 39 35 36 110  
5 Blizard, Bob R1: 13 R2: 13 R3: 14 152 40 37 35 112  
6 Spitzer, Richard R1: 14 R2: 13 R3: 15 156 40 41 33 114  
7 Hood, Dean R1: 16 R2: 15 R3: 17 162 38 41 35 114  
8 Rumsey, Timothy R1: 17 R2: 17 R3: 18 167 37 35 43 115  
9 Wainwright, Gordon R1: 11 R2: 11 R3: 13 151 41 37 38 116  

10 Lund, Johan R1: 15 R2: 14 R3: 17 162 37 37 42 116  
11 Fulton, John R1: 14 R2: 13 R3: 15 159 40 40 37 117  
12 Abbott, Curt R1: 18 R2: 18 R3: 19 177 43 37 42 122  
13 Hart, John R1: 13 R2: 12 R3: 15 166 47 41 38 126  

 


